

**CITY OF NORTON
CLEAR CREEK WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT PHASE I**

				McFall Excavating		Boyd's Construction		Little Henry's		Little B Construction	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Waterline - 6" Dia., in place/complete	lf	2,680	\$31.50	\$84,420.00	\$39.00	\$104,520.00	\$48.55	\$130,114.00	\$40.45	\$108,406.00
2	Water Service Line - 3/4" Dia., in place/complete	lf	880	\$21.00	\$18,480.00	\$21.00	\$18,480.00	\$15.00	\$13,200.00	\$28.45	\$25,036.00
3	Gate Valve & Box - 6" Dia., in place/complete	ea.	6	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,517.55	\$9,105.30
4	Gate Valve & Box - 2" Dia., in place/complete	ea.	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00
5	Fire Hydrant & Assembly, in place/complete	ea.	5	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,388.00	\$21,940.00
6	Water Service Reconnection - 3/4" Dia., in place/complete	ea.	29	\$450.00	\$13,050.00	\$310.00	\$8,990.00	\$750.00	\$21,750.00	\$1,238.00	\$35,902.00
7	Concrete Encasement, in place/complete	lf	160	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$125.00	\$20,000.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$90.00	\$14,400.00
8	2" Service Punch, in place/complete	lf	360	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$29.00	\$10,440.00	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00
9	Tie to Existing Fire Hydrant, in place/complete	ea.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,223.00	\$3,223.00
10	Waterline Abandonment, in place/complete	ea.	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$596.00	\$596.00
11	Tie to Existing Waterline (6" x 6"), in place/complete	ea.	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,851.00	\$7,702.00
12	Tie to Existing Waterline (6" x 2"), in place/complete	ea.	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,762.00	\$1,762.00
13	City Road Asphalt Repaving (2.0 in.), in place/complete	sy	1,000	\$21.00	\$21,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$22.60	\$22,600.00	\$32.00	\$32,000.00
14	City Road Asphalt Repaving (6.0 in.), in place/complete	sy	340	\$75.00	\$25,500.00	\$58.00	\$19,720.00	\$50.75	\$17,255.00	\$85.00	\$28,900.00
15	Re-Seeding, in place/complete	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16	Erosion & Sediment Control, in place/complete	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
17	Mobilization (Maximum 5.00%), in place/complete	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Total Construction Cost:					\$237,400.00		\$257,850.00		\$292,069.00		\$327,347.30